Morgan Stanley

Susan S. Craig
Financial Advisor
Certified Divorce Financial Analyst® (CDFA™)¹
Financial Planning Specialist
Family Wealth Advisor
Portfolio Manager
100 N. Tampa Street
Suite 3000
Tampa, FL 33602

Susan.Craig@morganstanley.com
https://advisor.morganstanley.com/susan.craig



Susan is a financial advisor who is committed to providing sensible advice to help you make informed decisions and achieve your financial goals. Creating a comprehensive customized financial plan designed to withstand the volatility of today's markets and mitigate risk is the foundation of Susan's practice. The process begins with a plan and continues with frequent conversations to discuss progress and changes in your life. The personalized approach is an integral part of her practice.

Her upbringing as the daughter of a military officer exposed Susan to different cultures and countries, including living in Germany and Poland, which greatly influenced her formative years. Upon returning to the USA, she completed her high school education and graduated from Randolph-Macon Woman's College in Virginia. She embarked on her professional

journey in the financial industry as an Advisor with Merrill Lynch in Norfolk. She took a break from her career when she moved to Hong Kong and Taiwan with her family. Susan resumed her career as an Advisor with Morgan Stanley after raising her three children in Lake Wales, Florida.

Centered around community service, both locally in Lake Wales and Tampa, as well as on an international scale, Susan's life revolves around servicing others. She currently volunteers with WEDU-PBS of West Central Florida (Trustee), Girl Scouts of West Central Florida (Former Trustee), Episcopal Church of the Good Shepherd, The Vanguard School of Lake Wales (Trustee), and Operation Smile International Medical Services Organization (Medical Services Volunteer).

Susan lives in Lake Wales and enjoys a variety of activities that keep her active and engaged such as tennis, cycling, walking, gardening, swimming, and just about anything that one can do outside. She also practices yoga to help her relax and maintain a sense of balance. Her creative side includes dabbling in different artistic genres, writing and reading to explore new worlds and perspectives along with Photography having her Leica always at the ready to capture moments and record memories. She finds great joy in cooking and baking especially for family and friends. She is always open to try something new and step out of her comfort zone. Planning her next adventure is constantly on her mind. Susan's artwork, "Winter's Eve" is a part of the Maier Museum's permanent art collection, and her first published book, *Tembo, Twiga, and Friends - African Animals* is a children's primer highlighting her photographs while in Kenya on an Operation Smile Medical Mission.

Susan's broad range of life experiences, selfless mindset, and ongoing commitment to professional growth make her an ideal catalyst for connecting with and assisting others. Please contact Susan as she would love to help plan your financial future!

Connect on LinkedIn: http://www.linkedin.com/in/SusanCraigCDFA

Follow me on X: SusanCraigMSWM

Like me on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/SusanCraigMorganStanley

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley"), its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors and Private Wealth Advisors do not provide tax or legal advice. Clients should consult their tax advisor for matters involving taxation and tax planning and their attorney for matters involving trust and estate planning, charitable giving, philanthropic planning and other legal matters.

Important information about your relationship with your Financial Advisor and Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC when using a Financial Planning tool. When your Financial Advisor prepares a Financial Plan, they will be acting in an investment advisory capacity with respect to the delivery of your Financial Plan. To understand the differences between brokerage and advisory relationships, you should consult your Financial Advisor, or review our "Understanding Your Brokerage and Investment Advisory Relationships" brochure available at https://www.morganstanley.com/wealth-relationshipwithms/pdfs/understandingyourrelationship.pdf

You have sole responsibility for making all investment decisions with respect to the implementation of a Financial Plan. You may implement the Financial Plan at Morgan Stanley or at another firm. If you engage or have engaged Morgan Stanley, it will act as your broker, unless you ask it, in writing, to act as your investment adviser on any particular account.

The appropriateness of a particular investment or strategy will depend on an investor's individual circumstances and objectives.

¹The use of the Certified Divorce Financial Analyst® (CDFA™) designation does not permit the rendering of legal advice by Morgan Stanley or its Financial Advisors which may only be done by a licensed attorney. The CDFA designation is not intended to imply that either Morgan Stanley or its Financial Advisors are acting as experts in this field.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC. August 8, 2024 CRC3771502 8/24